
 
 

PURCHASING SECTION 
13450 – 104 Avenue, Surrey, B.C.  V3T 1V8 

Tel:  604-590-7274   
E-mail:  purchasing@surrey.ca 

 

ADDENDUM No. 3 
 

 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS No.:  1220-040-2019-082 

TITLE:  COMMERCIAL DUMPSTER SERVICES – VARIOUS 
CITY FACILITIES 

ADDENDUM ISSUE DATE:  December 18,  2019 

DATE: 
  PREFER TO RECEIVE SUBMISSION ON OR 

BEFORE DECEMBER 19, 2019 
 

 

 

INFORMATION FOR CONTRACTORS 
 
This Addendum is issued to provide additional information and clarifications to the RFQ for the above-
named project, to the extent referenced and shall become a part thereof.  No consideration will be 
allowed for extras due to the Contractor not being familiar with this addendum.  This Addendum No. 3 
contains four (4) pages. 

 
1. QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS 

Q1. Must bidders submit “Attachment 1: Prime Contractor Designation Letter of Understanding” as 
part of our proposal submissions? 

A1. No. This will be submitted by the successful Contractor. 
. 
Q2. Must bidders submit “Attachment 2: Contractor Health & Safety Expectations Responsibility of 

Contractor(s)” as part of our proposal submissions?  
 
A2. No. This will be submitted by the successful Contractor. 
 
Q3. What is the anticipated date of award for this Contract?  
 
A3. Early January 2020. 
 
Q4. Can the City provide a description or clarification on what warranties are being referred to in the 

following section: “6. In addition to the warranties provided in the Agreement, this Quotation 
includes the following warranties”. 

 
A4. This is self-explanatory. 
 
Q5. On what basis will the City award this contract after year 1?  
 
A5. Refer to Section 6 – No Contract and Section 3 of Attachment 1 Agreement Goods and Services 
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Q6. What are the evaluation criteria? 
 
A6. Information as provided on Schedule B. 
 
Q7. In reference to page 37 for additional services – Roll Off Container Services (Emptied upon 

request). Pricing is requested based on cost per day, cost per week, cost per month.  
 
It would be to the pricing benefit of the City to have costs provided per haul as that is typically 
standard within the industry. Would the City be open to having us submit pricing per haul instead? 

 
A7. The current pricing structure is preferred.  
 
2. REFER TO SCHEDULE A-1 SERVICE LOCATIONS, CONTAINER REQUIREMENTS AND 

SERVICE DELIVERY 
 
DELETE IN ITS ENTIRETY AND SUBSTITUTE WITH THE SCHEDULE A-1 ATTACHED TO 
THIS ADDENDUM NO.3. 

 
 

Loc# Location Address2 Type Bin Size Pickup Days

1 BRIDGEVIEW COMMUNITY HALL 11475 – 126A STREET FE 4yd Thu

2 CHUCK BAILEY RECREATION CENTRE 13458 – 107A AVENUE FE 4yd Mon

3 CITY CENTRE RCMP 10720 KING GEORGE HWY FE 2yd Mon, Fri

4 CITY RENTAL UNITS 10277 135 STREET FE 4yd Mon,Wed,Fri,Sat

5 CLAYTON COMMUNITY HALL 18513 – 70 AVENUE FE 3yd Wed

6 CLOVERDALE ARENA 6090 176TH STREET FE 6yd Fri

7 CLOVERDALE LIBRARY 5642 – 176TH STREET FE 2yd Thu

8 CLOVERDALE RECREATION CENTRE 6188 – 176TH STREET FE 3yd Tue, Fri

9 DON CHRISTIAN RECREATION 
CENTRE

6220 184TH STREET FE 4yd Tue

10 ELGIN CENTRE 3530 144TH STREET FE 3yd Thu

11 ELGIN HALL 14250 CRESCENT ROAD FE 4yd Thu

12 FIRE HALL #8 17572 57TH AVENUE FE 3yd Wed

13 FIRE HALL #1 8767 132ND STREET FE 6yd Mon

14 FIRE HALL #10 7278 – 132 STREET FE 4yd Mon

15 FIRE HALL #11 12863 60TH AVENUE FE 3yd Thu

SCHEDULE A-1
SERVICE LOCATIONS, CONTAINER REQUIREMENTS AND SERVICE FREQUENCY

CITY OF SURREY - CIVIC FACILITIES
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Loc# Location Address2 Type Bin Size Pickup Days

16 FIRE HALL #12 2610 128TH STREET FE 3yd Tue

17 FIRE HALL#13 / SEMIAHMOO LIBRARY 15155 18th AVE FE 6yd Frit

18 FIRE HALL #14 2016 – 176 STREET FE 3ys Tue, Fri

19 FIREHALL #15 18915 64th AVENUE FE 3yd Mon, Wed

20 FIRE HALL #17 15329 32ND AVENUE FE 4yd Fri

21 FIRE HALL #18 8091 164TH STREET FE 4yd Wed

22 FIRE HALL # 2 13079 104TH AVENUE FE 3yd Mon

23 FIRE HALL #4 14586 108TH AVE FE 3yd Mon

24 FIRE HALL #6 9049 152ND STREET FE 3yd Mon

25 FIRE HALL #9 14901 64TH AVENUE FE 3yd Wed

26 FLEETWOOD LIBRARY & RECREATION 15996 84TH AVENUE FE 6yd Mon, Thu

27
FRASER HEIGHTS RECREATION 
CENTRE 10588 160TH STREET FE 4yd Mon, Thur

28 GRANDVIEW AQUATIC CENTRE 16855 – 24TH AVENUE FE 4 yd Mon, Thur

29 GUILDFORD PUBLIC LIBRARY / 
RECREATION CE

15105 105TH AVENUE FE 6yd Mon,Wed, Sat

30 NEWTON RCMP 7235 137TH ST FE 3yd Fri

31 NEWTON LIBRARY 13795 70TH AVENUE FE 3yd Mon & Fri

32 NEWTON SENIORS 13775 70TH AVENUE FE 3yd Mon, Thu

33 NEWTON WAVE POOL & ARENA 13730 72ND AVENUE FE 6yd Mon, Thurs

34 NORTH SURREY SPORTS AND ICE 
COMPLEX

10950 – 126A STREET FE 6yd Mon, Wed Sat

35 OCEAN PARK LIBRARY 12854 17TH AVENUE FE 3yd Tue

36 PORT KELLS LIBRARY 18885 88TH AVENUE FE 3yd Wed

37 SOUTH SURREY ARENA 2199 148TH STREET FE 4yd Fri

38 SOUTH SURREY POOL 14655 17TH AVENUE FE 4yd Mon, Thu

39 SOUTH SURREY RECREATION 
CENTRE

14601 20TH AVENUE FE 6yd Tues, Fri

40 STRAWBERRY HILL LIBRARY 7399 122ND STREET FE 3yd Thur

41 SURREY ARTS CENTRE 13750 88TH AVENUE FE 3yd Mon, Thurs, Sat

42 SURREY CIVIC RESTAURANT 14327 56TH AVENUE FE 6yd Mon, Thur, Sat

43 MUSEUM OF SURREY 17710 56A AVENUE FE 4yd Tue, Fri

44 SURREY CITY HALL 14245 56TH AVENUE FE 6yd Fri

45 SURREY RCMP 14355 57TH AVENUE FE 8yd Mon,Wed,Thur,Sat

SCHEDULE A-1
SERVICE LOCATIONS, CONTAINER REQUIREMENTS AND SERVICE FREQUENCY

CITY OF SURREY - CIVIC FACILITIES
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Loc# Location Address2 Type Bin Size Pickup Days

46 FIRE HALL #10 7278 132ND STREET FE 4yd Tue

47 SUNNYSIDE HALL 1845 154 STREET FE 3yd Tues

48 SSLC LEISURE AQUATICS & ARENA 16555 FRASER HWY FE 6yd Mon,Wed,Thur,Sat

49 LEISURE AQUATICS  *CDBD* 16555 FRASER HWY -CB- 4yd Sun

50 GUILDFORD RCMP 10395 148TH STREET FE 4yd Mon

51 KWOMAIS LODGE/SANDFORD HALL 1367 128TH STREET FE 3yd Tue

52 KENSINGTON PRAIRIE REC CENTER 16824 32ND AVE FE 4yd Fri

53 CLOVERDALE REC CENTER 6188 176TH STREET FE 3yd Mon,Fri

54 FIRE HALL #5 10042 176TH STREET FE 4yd Mon 

55 SURREY NATURE CENTRE 14255 96TH AVENUE FE 3yd Thur

56 SURREY ANIMAL CENTRE 17944 COLEBROOK ROAD FE 3yd Mon, Wed

57 CITY OF SURREY - CORPORATE 
FACILITIES

14245 56TH AVENUE -FE- 4yd Tue,Fri

Compactor1 On Demand

Compactor 2
(Cardboard)

Bi-weekly

SCHEDULE A-1
SERVICE LOCATIONS, CONTAINER REQUIREMENTS AND SERVICE FREQUENCY

CITY OF SURREY - CIVIC FACILITIES

13450 - 104TH Ave FE58 SURREY CITY HALL (NEW)/ CITY 
CENTRE LIBRARY

3. REFER TO SCHEDULE B-2 FEES AND PAYMENTS RESPONSE SCHEDULE

DELETE IN ITS ENTIRETY AND SUBSTITUTE WITH THE SCHEDULE B-2 ATTACHED TO
THIS ADDENDUM NO.3.

The Schedule B-2 Fees and Payments Response Schedule can be downloaded from the
embedded spreadsheet attached.

Schedule B-2 Fees 
and Payment 

Response Schedule
 

All Addenda will become part of the Contract Documents. 

- END OF ADDENDUM –


Schedule B-2

				SCHEDULE B-2 FEES AND PAYMENT RESPONSE SCHEDULE

				COMMERCIAL DUMPSTER SERVICES - VARIOUS CITY FACILITIES
SURREY REFERENCE No. RFQ 1220-040-2019-082

				CITY OF SURREY - CIVIC FACILITIES

				Loc#		Location		Address2		Type		Bin Size		Pickup Days		Monthly Price		Extra Price

				1		BRIDGEVIEW COMMUNITY HALL		11475 – 126A STREET		FE		4yd		Thu		$   - 0		$   - 0

				2		CHUCK BAILEY RECREATION CENTRE 		13458 – 107A AVENUE		FE		4yd		Mon		$   - 0		$   - 0

				3		CITY CENTRE RCMP		10720 KING GEORGE HWY		FE		2yd		Mon, Fri		$   - 0		$   - 0		`

				4		CITY RENTAL UNITS		10277 135 STREET		FE		4yd		Mon,Wed,Fri,Sat		$   - 0		$   - 0

				5		CLAYTON COMMUNITY HALL		18513 – 70 AVENUE		FE		3yd		Wed		$   - 0		$   - 0

				6		CLOVERDALE ARENA		6090 176TH STREET		FE		6yd		Fri		$   - 0		$   - 0

				7		CLOVERDALE LIBRARY		5642 – 176TH STREET		FE		2yd		Thu		$   - 0		$   - 0

				8		CLOVERDALE RECREATION CENTRE		6188 – 176TH STREET		FE		3yd		Tue, Fri		$   - 0		$   - 0

				9		DON CHRISTIAN RECREATION CENTRE		6220 184TH STREET		FE		4yd		Tue		$   - 0		$   - 0

				10		ELGIN CENTRE		3530 144TH STREET		FE		3yd		Thu		$   - 0		$   - 0

				11		ELGIN HALL		14250 CRESCENT ROAD		FE		4yd		Thu		$   - 0		$   - 0

				12		FIRE HALL #8		17572 57TH AVENUE		FE		3yd		Wed		$   - 0		$   - 0

				13		FIRE HALL #1		8767 132ND STREET		FE		6yd		Mon		$   - 0		$   - 0

				14		FIRE HALL #10		7278 – 132 STREET		FE		4yd		Mon		$   - 0		$   - 0

				15		FIRE HALL #11		12863 60TH AVENUE		FE		3yd		Thu		$   - 0		$   - 0

				16		FIRE HALL #12		2610 128TH STREET		FE		3yd		Tue		$   - 0		$   - 0

				17		FIRE HALL#13 / SEMIAHMOO LIBRARY		15155 18th AVE		FE		6yd		Frit		$   - 0		$   - 0

				18		FIRE HALL #14		2016 – 176 STREET		FE		3ys		Tue, Fri		$   - 0		$   - 0

				19		FIREHALL #15 		18915 64th AVENUE		FE		3yd		Mon, Wed		$   - 0		$   - 0

				20		FIRE HALL #17		15329 32ND AVENUE		FE		4yd		Fri		$   - 0		$   - 0

				21		FIRE HALL #18		8091 164TH STREET		FE		4yd		Wed		$   - 0		$   - 0

				22		FIRE HALL # 2		13079 104TH AVENUE		FE		3yd		Mon		$   - 0		$   - 0

				23		FIRE HALL #4		14586 108TH AVE		FE		3yd		Mon		$   - 0		$   - 0

				24		FIRE HALL #6		9049 152ND STREET		FE		3yd		Mon		$   - 0		$   - 0

				25		FIRE HALL #9		14901 64TH AVENUE		FE		3yd		Wed		$   - 0		$   - 0

				26		FLEETWOOD LIBRARY & RECREATION 		15996 84TH AVENUE		FE		6yd		Mon, Thu		$   - 0		$   - 0

				27		FRASER HEIGHTS RECREATION CENTRE		10588 160TH STREET		FE		4yd		Mon, Thur		$   - 0		$   - 0

				28		GRANDVIEW AQUATIC CENTRE		16855 – 24TH AVENUE		FE		4 yd		Mon, Thur		$   - 0		$   - 0

				29		GUILDFORD PUBLIC LIBRARY / RECREATION CE		15105 105TH AVENUE		FE		6yd		Mon,Wed, Sat		$   - 0		$   - 0

				30		NEWTON RCMP		7235 137TH ST		FE		3yd		Fri		$   - 0		$   - 0

				31		NEWTON LIBRARY		13795 70TH AVENUE		FE		3yd		Mon & Fri		$   - 0		$   - 0

				32		NEWTON SENIORS		13775 70TH AVENUE		FE		3yd		Mon, Thu		$   - 0		$   - 0

				33		NEWTON WAVE POOL & ARENA		13730 72ND AVENUE		FE		6yd		Mon, Thurs		$   - 0		$   - 0

				34		NORTH SURREY SPORTS AND ICE COMPLEX		10950 – 126A STREET		FE		6yd		Mon, Wed Sat		$   - 0		$   - 0

				35		OCEAN PARK LIBRARY		12854 17TH AVENUE		FE		3yd		Tue		$   - 0		$   - 0

				36		PORT KELLS LIBRARY		18885 88TH AVENUE		FE		3yd		Wed		$   - 0		$   - 0

				37		SOUTH SURREY ARENA		2199 148TH STREET		FE		4yd		Fri		$   - 0		$   - 0

				38		SOUTH SURREY POOL		14655 17TH AVENUE		FE		4yd		Mon, Thu		$   - 0		$   - 0

				39		SOUTH SURREY RECREATION CENTRE		14601 20TH AVENUE		FE		6yd		Tues, Fri		$   - 0		$   - 0

				40		STRAWBERRY HILL LIBRARY		7399 122ND STREET		FE		3yd		Thur		$   - 0		$   - 0

				41		SURREY ARTS CENTRE		13750 88TH AVENUE		FE		3yd		Mon, Thurs, Sat		$   - 0		$   - 0

				42		SURREY CIVIC RESTAURANT		14327 56TH AVENUE		FE		6yd		Mon, Thur, Sat		$   - 0		$   - 0

				43		MUSEUM OF SURREY		17710 56A AVENUE		FE		4yd		Tue, Fri		$   - 0		$   - 0

				44		SURREY CITY HALL		14245 56TH AVENUE		FE		6yd		Fri		$   - 0		$   - 0

				45		SURREY RCMP		14355 57TH AVENUE		FE		8yd		Mon,Wed,Thur,Sat		$   - 0		$   - 0

				46		FIRE HALL #10		7278 132ND STREET		FE		4yd		Tue		$   - 0		$   - 0

				47		SUNNYSIDE HALL		1845 154 STREET		FE		3yd		Tues		$   - 0		$   - 0

				48		SSLC LEISURE AQUATICS & ARENA		16555 FRASER HWY		FE		6yd		Mon,Wed,Thur,Sat		$   - 0		$   - 0

				49		LEISURE AQUATICS  *CDBD*		16555 FRASER HWY		-CB-		4yd		Sun		$   - 0		$   - 0

				50		GUILDFORD RCMP		10395 148TH STREET		FE		4yd		Mon		$   - 0		$   - 0

				51		KWOMAIS LODGE/SANDFORD HALL		1367 128TH STREET		FE		3yd		Tue		$   - 0		$   - 0

				52		KENSINGTON PRAIRIE REC CENTER		16824 32ND AVE		FE		4yd		Fri		$   - 0		$   - 0

				53		CLOVERDALE REC CENTER		6188 176TH STREET		FE		3yd		Mon,Fri		$   - 0		$   - 0

				54		FIRE HALL #5		10042 176TH STREET		FE		4yd		Mon 		$   - 0		$   - 0

				55		SURREY NATURE CENTRE		14255 96TH AVENUE		FE		3yd		Thur		$   - 0		$   - 0

				56		SURREY ANIMAL CENTRE		17944 COLEBROOK ROAD		FE		3yd		Mon, Wed		$   - 0		$   - 0

				57		CITY OF SURREY - CORPORATE FACILITIES		14245 56TH AVENUE		-FE-		4yd		Tue,Fri		$   - 0		$   - 0

				58		SURREY CITY HALL (NEW)/ CITY CENTRE LIBRARY		13450 - 104TH Ave		FE		Compactor1		On Demand*		$   - 0		$   - 0

												Compactor 2
(Cardboard)		Bi-weekly		$   - 0		$   - 0

				Subtotal (Monthly):												$   - 0

				Subtotal (Annual):												$   - 0

				GST (5%):												$   - 0

				TOTAL QUOTATION PRICE(Annual):												$   - 0

				NOTE:
Number of sites, bin size, frequency and pick up schedules above may increase or decrease based on the City's requirements.

				* On Demand: For the purpose of price comparison, please quote on a once per month basis.

				Payment Terms:
A cash discount of ____% will be allowed if invoices are paid within ___ days, or the ___ day of the month following, or net 30 days, on a best effort basis.





City of Surrey
File Attachment
Schedule B-2 Fees and Payment Schedule (revised)


